## To: Jpestojr@gmail.com

## From: sue@wrensnest.org

Subject: Create the Future with us.



James,

Time has come once again to renew your membership with The Wren's Nest :-) !! Yearly membership is \$25 <u>Donate</u> Today or if you can increase your membership to \$50 if you are feeling extra generous.

There are so many wonderful things taking place at The Wren's Nest. Come hear the unique stylings of our four new Wren's Nest Ramblers, our team of star storytellers. The students of The Scribes program will be revealing another fantastic literary journal at this years Decatur Book Festival and there are extremely exciting things taking place at The Wren's Nest in celebration of Black History Month. Don't miss out, <u>Donate</u> today!

Thank you so much for your support of The Wren's Nest. Its members like **you** that keep the history alive!

Thank You So much, Sue Gilman Executive Director 404.753.7753 sue@wrensnest.org

DONATE today!

